Reisang, learned senior counsel appears for the applicant. 

This application has been filed for withdrawal of the compensation 

amount which has already been deposited. 

Prayer in the application reads as follows : 

“To allow the applicant to withdraw the compensation amount of 
Rs. 1,26,71,057/- (Rupees one crore twenty six lac seventy one thousand 
fifty seven) only deposited by the respondents in compliance with the 
direction of the Hon’ble High Court for the ends of justice.” 

It has been confirmed by Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned CGC appearing 

for the respondents stating that the compensation amount has been deposited.